

IHE Integration Statement				Date: Mar. 5 th , 2024
Vendor		Product Name		SW Build
ESAOTE S.p.A.		MyLab TM X90, X9, 9, X8, X75, A70, A50, X7, X6, X5, Omega and Sigma Platforms, XPro80, XPro30 *		F12XXXX
			blement all transactions required in the I s, Actors and Options listed below:	HE Technical Framework to
Integration Profiles Implemented		Actors Implemented		Options Implemented
Scheduled Workflow		Acquis	sition Modality	Broad Worklist Query
Patient Information Reconciliation		Acquisition Modality none		none
Portable Data for Imaging		Portable Media Creator		none
Evidence Documents		Acquisition Modality		none
Echocardiography Workflow		Acquisition Modality		Broad Worklist Query Stress Echo
Cardiology Evidence Documents		Acquisition Modality		Echo Evidence
Consistent Time		Time Client		none
			E information: <u>http://www.esaote.com</u> rmation about IHE: <u>ihe@esaote.com</u>	<u>1</u>
	Links to S	tandaro	ds Conformance Statements for the In	mplementation
DICOM [®] <u>http://www.esaote.com/dicom.htm</u>				
		L	inks to general information on IHE	
In North America: <u>www.ihe.net</u>		a not	In Europe: www.ihe-europe.net	In Japan: www.ihe-j.org

* all with DICOM [®] option.

ESAOTE S.p.A. via Melen 77

16152 Genova (Italy)

[©] Copyright ESAOTE S.p.A. 2024. All rights reserved.

* DICOM is the registered trademark of the National Electrical Manufacturers Association for its standards publications relating to digital communications of medical information.